General Description
The MAX17595–MAX17597 is a family of peak-current-
mode controllers for design of wide input-voltage flyback
and boost regulators. The MAX17595 offers optimized
input thresholds for universal input AC-DC converters
and telecom DC-DC (36V to 72V input range) power
supplies. The MAX17596/MAX17597 offer input thresholds
suitable for low-voltage DC-DC applications (4.5V to 36V).

• Programmable Soft-Start and Slope Compensation
• Input Overvoltage Protection
Ordering Information/Selector Guide appears at end of
data sheet.
19-6178; Rev 5; 5/17
MAX17595/MAX17596/
MAX17597
Peak-Current-Mode Controllers
for Flyback and Boost Regulators
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
VIN to SGND .........................................................-0.3V to +40V
VDRV to SGND ................................ -0.3V to +16V (MAX17595)
VDRV to SGND ........ -0.3V to +6V (MAX17596 and MAX17597)
NDRV to SGND .................................... -0.3V to +(VDRV + 0.3)V
EN/UVLO to SGND ................................. -0.3V to +(VIN + 0.3)V
OVI, RT, DITHER, COMP, SS, FB,
SLOPE to SGND ................................................... -0.3V to +6V
CS to SGND ............................................................-0.8V to +6V
PGND to SGND ....................................................-0.3V to +0.3V
Maximum Input/Output Current (Continuous)
VIN, VDRV .........................................................................100mA
NDRV (pulsed, for less than 100ns) .......................... 1.5A/-0.9A
Continuous Power Dissipation TQFN (single-layer board)
 (derate 20.8mW/NC above +70NC) ............................1666mW
Operating Temperature Range ......................... -40NC to +125NC
Storage Temperature Range ............................ -65NC to +150NC
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150NC
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300NC
Soldering Temperature (reflow) .......................................+260NC
(Note 1)
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (qJA) ..............48°C/W Junction-to-Case Thermal Resistance (qJC) .....................7°C/W
Electrical Characteristics
(VIN = 12V (for the MAX17595, bring VIN up to 21V for startup), VCS = VSLOPE = VDITHER = VFB = VOVI = VSGND = VPGND = 0V,
VEN/UVLO = +2V; NDRV, SS, COMP are unconnected, RRT = 25kΩ, CVIN = 1µF, CVDRV = 1µF, TA = TJ = -40°C to +125°C, unless
otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = TJ = +25°C.) (Note 2)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT SUPPLY (VIN)
VIN Voltage Range VIN
MAX17595 8  29
V
MAX17596/MAX17597 4.5  36
VIN Bootstrap UVLO
Wakeup
VIN-UVR VIN rising #
MAX17595 18.5 20 21.5